Notice of Election				
Special Election - City Of Hot Springs, Arkansas				
Baseball Complex Improvement Bonds Date of Election - September 10, 2019				
Election Day Poll Locations	Address	City	ZIP	NOTE: This Election is open to all
1 Election Commission Bldg	649 A Ouachita Ave.	HS	71901	limits of Hot Springs Arkansas
2 Webb Community Center	127 Pleasant St.	HS	71901	
3 Bates Community Church	419 McClendon Rd.	HS	71901	Any registered voter residing in Hot
4 Prince of Peace Lutheran Ch	109 Hobson Ave.	HS	71901	Springs, Arkansas may vote at any open location on Election Day, or may participate in Early Voting at the location(s) listed.
5 LakePointe Church	1343 Albert Pike	HS	71913	
6 Oaklawn First Church Of God	2110 7th St.	HS	71913	
7 First Church of Nazarene	3804 Central Ave.	HS	71913	
8 Creekside Community Church	1010 Shady Grove Rd.	HS	71901	All precincts within the city limits of Hot
9 Ronoke Baptist Church	231 Whittington Ave	HS	71901	Springs, Arkansas
10 Hot Springs Mall	4501 Central Ave.	HS	71913	
Early Voting Location				BASEBALL COMPLEX IMPROVEMENT BONDS
Garland County Election Commission Bldg.				Bonds of the City of Hot Springs in the maximum
649 Ouachita Ave.				aggregate principal amount of \$8,500,000 for the purpose of financing all or a portion of the costs of acquiring, constructing, furnishing and equipping a new baseball complex, including particularly, without limitation, new fields, concession area and restrooms and any drainage, utility, sidewalk, signage, lighting and parking improvements related thereto. The bonds will be payable from a pledge of all or a portion of collections of the existing 3% tax levied by the City upon the gross receipts or gross proceeds from motels, hotels, restaurants, cafes, cafeterias and similar establishments within the City. The proceeds of the bonds will also be used to provide a debt service reserve and pay costs of issuing the bonds.
Hor Springs, AR 71901				
(501) 622-3622				
Early Voting Hours 8:00 AM - 5:00 PM				
Tuesday September 3, 2019				
Wednesday September 4, 2019 Thursday September 5, 2019				
Friday September 6, 2019				
Monday September 9, 2019				
No Saturday Voting!				
Absentee ballots will be opened and processed, beginning at 9:00 AM on 9/10/2019 at the Election Commission Bldg, 649 Ouachita Ave. Counting of Absentee ballots will begin at 9:00 AM at the Election Commission Bldg on 9/10/2019.				FOR AGAINST
Tabulation will begin at 7:30 PM on Election Day at the Election Commission Bldg., 649 Ouachita Ave., Hot Springs, AR 71901				A list of appointed Election Officials will be posted at the County Clerk's Office on 8/16/2019. Objections to Election Officials must be made in writing to the Election
Election Results will be posted on the Election Commissiion website (www.garlandcountyvote.org) as soon as available on Election Day				Commission by 8/26/2019. GCEC-010 revised 5/2019